E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
Characteristics
No heating necessary for the installation
Fast assembly at site
Pre-assembled compound
Manifold application area due to high heating
capacity for all popular MI-cable
Substitutes complex soldering and pre-assemb-

Should it not be possible to comply with the instqllation guidelines, the
surface temperature of the connection fittig must be checked.
TYPE CODE
EX GHL ALAT
                          1  2  3  4  5
1
- Standard connection 1,5 mm²
32A Connection cable 2,5 mm²
2
- Standard design
S With protective hose stainless steel A2
3
P Connection cable PTFE
S Connection cable Silicone
4
- Standard
VA Design „stainless steell“
5
- Standard 1,2 m
... Length indicated in m (available lengths: 0,5 - 5 m)
 Please note! The compound must be ordered seperately.
 See datasheet Compound for ordering information.
PRODUCTION NUMBER
xxxx / 03.03
      Year
      Month
      Serial number
DATA SHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone  0611 - 94587267
Telefax          0611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
Connection fitting
EX GHL ALAT
GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Line diameter of the heat conductor 3,2 mm to 5,8 mm
Core diameter Min. 0,37 mm
Max. power dissipation per meter heat conductor
Cast resin armature  (GHL)
80 W/m (at +40°C ambient temperature)
Supply voltage 230 V direct or alternating voltage
Max. admissible rated current 16 A oder 32 A
Connection cable 1,5 mm² (16 A) or 2,5 mm² (32 A) PTFE or Silicone
Protection degree IP 65 / DIN EN 60529
Dimensions GHL 100 x 32 mm
Anchor point 26 mm
Temperature cable connector GH max. 180°C (see point 2.0 BA GHL ALAT)
EU-type examination certificate ZELM 03 ATEX 0169 U
Type of ignition protection (Gas) Ex em II
Type of ignition protection (Dust) Ex mbD 21
Identification
                    0344
                                II 2G Ex em II
                    II 2D Ex mbD 21
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR MINERAL ISOLATED
HEATING CABLE GHL
Shorten both ends of the heating cable by 200 mm kürzen and clean
by use of emery cloth at a length of 50 mm, strip 16 mm Remove burr

7
4- Nominal voltage 1- Ex- Identification
5- Heat conductor 2- Type designation
6- Operating voltage 3- Protection degree
7- Rated current 8- Inspection authority/EU-type
examination certificate
 9- Serial number
Please take further data from the operating manual.
Download on  www.erich-ott.de
Picture 1              Picture 2 for Step 1:     Picture 3 for Step 1:
Strain relief valley            Milled screw and      cover cap with
             cover cap      silicone grommet
Picture 4 for Step 2 and 3:      Picture 5 for Step 4:    Picture 6 for Step 5:
Strain relief and sleeve          Screw at heat conductor         Clamp body
Picture 7 for Step 6:            Picture 8 for Step 7:     Picture 9 for Step 7:
Mixing the cast resind             Filling into the sleeve     Connector with
                         cabinet
Picture 10: Ready mounted device
30.2_DB_Ex_GHL-E-002
GHL Typenschild
1 04.07.15
M6
M: 1:2
.002 Carsten Ott
EEEE RRRR IIII CCCC HHHH OOOO TTTT TTTT
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
5 cm
4 cm
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
D - 65189 WIESBADEN
EX GHL ALAT 32A . S . .
II 2 G
II 2 D
0344
Nennspannung        230 V
Heizleiter
Betriebsspannung
Nennstrom
Ex em II bzw. Ex mbD 21
ZELM 03 ATEX 0169 U
V Fertigungs Nr.
A
RÜDIGERSTRASSE          15